University View Academy Student Fee Policy
Effective September 7, 2022

University View Academy (UVA) believes that the inability to pay student fees should not prevent
students from having access to a quality education, and that economically disadvantaged students
and students whose families are experiencing economic hardships should have the same
opportunities afforded to them as to other students.

The following is a list of student fees. All fees are collected at UVA, 3113 Valley Creek Drive,
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808, and may be paid in cash or check. Collected fees are used to
defray the costs of the referenced supply, activity, or experience.

Fee Amount When Due Purpose
Junior/Senior Prom | $50.00 - $75.00 April and May Only students attending Prom.
Senior Trip $725.00 - Only seniors and parents

$1,200.00 registered for the trip.

Sponsored High $12.00 - $25.00 November Only students and their

School Clubs families who are participating

Induction Ceremony in a sponsored club and
registered for the induction
ceremony.

Junior/Senior Ring | $12.00 - $25.00 March Only students and their

Ceremony families who are participating
in the ring ceremony.

Families who would like to request an economic hardship waiver of a fee may do so by alerting
the front office and speaking with UVA’s Assistant Superintendent of Academics or his/her
designee.

Waiver requests will be approved or denied based on a family’s demonstrated financial need.
Waiver requests that are denied may be appealed to the Superintendent.

No student will ever be denied participation because of a lack of ability to pay a fee. Nor will
students be denied any other academic opportunity because of a lack of ability to pay a fee.

Furthermore, failure to pay any required fee shall not result in the withholding of a student’s
educational record. This policy also prohibits the assessment of any fees which are not outlined
above.



